503335917 06/04/2015

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3382535

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
PRASHANTH BALASUBRAMANIAN	03/28/2013
JOSEPH H. BOYER	03/28/2013
JAMES BOYER	03/28/2013
MARK JONES	03/28/2013
CHRISTOPHER MAYES	03/28/2013
GEORGE PLESKO	03/28/2013
EDWIN T.V. QUIGLEY	03/28/2013
JOSEPH SCOTT	04/16/2013
JOSEPH SIENKO	03/28/2013
JAMES WORTHINGTON	03/28/2013
ALBAN YEE	03/29/2013

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	INNOVATION ASSOCIATES, INC.
Street Address:	530 COLUMBIA DRIVE
City:	JOHNSON CITY
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	13790

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	14730538	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (607)723-6605

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 6072316830

Email: amanzer@hhk.com

Correspondent Name: MARK LEVY HINMAN, HOWARD & KATTELL, LLP

Address Line 1: 80 EXCHANGE STREET

Address Line 2: P.O. BOX 5250

Address Line 4: BINGHAMTON, NEW YORK 13901

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	INN-148
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MARK LEVY
SIGNATURE:	/Mark Levy/
DATE SIGNED:	06/04/2015
	This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).
Total Attachments: 5	
source=INN-148D_DeclCopy#page1.tif	
source=INN-148D_DeclCopy#page2.tif	
source-INN-148D DeclCopy#page3 tif	

source=INN-148D_DeclCopy#page3.tif

source=INN-148D_DeclCopy#page4.tif

source=INN-148D_DeclCopy#page5.tif

Combined Declaration and Assignment for Utility Patent Application

DECLARATION

Title of Invention:

PILL COUNTING AND DISPENSING APPARATUS WITH SELF-

CALIBRATING DISPENSER

As the below named inventor, I hereby declare that:

This declaration is directed to: the attached application or United States application or PCT international application number 13/853,230 filed on 3/29/2013

The above-identified application was made or authorized to be made by me.

I believe that I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of the subject matter which is claimed and for which a patent is sought on the invention.

I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.

ASSIGNMENT

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the adequacy and receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by the undersigned inventor(s) (hereinafter ASSIGNOR) by

Assignee:

Innovation Associates, Inc.

530 Columbia Drive Johnson City, NY 13790

(hereinafter ASSIGNEE), the undersigned ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to ASSIGNEE the entire and exclusive right, title and interest to the above-identified application and all Patent(s) of the United States to be obtained therefore on said application or any continuation, divisional, substitute, reissue, reexamination, supplemental examination, inter partes review, post grant review, or other procedures thereof for the full term or terms for which the same may be granted.

The ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all papers necessary in connection with the application and any continuation, divisional, reissue, reexamination, supplemental examination, inter partes review, post grant review, or other procedures thereof and also to execute separate assignments in connection with such applications as the ASSIGNEE may deem necessary or expedient.

The ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference, litigation, or other legal proceeding which may be declared concerning this

Docket No. INN-148

Page 1 of 3

application or any continuation, divisional, reissue or reexamination, supplemental examination, inter partes review, post grant review, or other procedures thereof or Letters Patent or reissue patent issued thereon and to cooperate with the ASSIGNEE in every way possible in obtaining and producing evidence and proceeding with such interference, litigation, or other legal proceeding.

The ASSIGNOR sells, assigns and transfers to said ASSIGNEE the entire and exclusive right, title and interest to the application(s) and the invention(s) disclosed therein for the United States of America and all countries foreign to the United States and do hereby authorize said ASSIGNEE to apply for patents therefore in its own name in countries where such procedure is proper and to claim the priority right under the International Convention and agrees to execute all papers necessary in connection with applications for such patents and any continuation, divisional, substitute, reissue or reexamination, supplemental examination, inter partes review, post grant review, or other procedures thereof and also execute separate assignments in connection with such applications as the ASSIGNEE may deem necessary or expedient.

Hereby executed by the undersigned on the date opposite the undersigned name:

Inventor Signature:	and	Date: _	3/28/2013.
	Prashanth Balasubramanian		***
	455 Plaza Drive, Apt. #77		
	Vestal, NY 13850		
Inventor Signature:	Joseph H. Boyer	Date: _	3/28/2013
	Joseph H. Boyer		•
	221 Deyo Hill Road		
	Johnson City, NY 13790		
Inventor Signature:	James P. Bry	Date: _	3-28-13
mironion organismos	James Boyer		
	11 Nottingham Drive		
	Endicott, NY 13760		
Inventor Signature:	Mul Jones Mark Jones	Date: _	3 28 2013
	Box 233 Sutton Road		
	New Milford PA 18834		

Inventor Signature:	Christopher Mayes 645 Echo Road	Date: 3/28/2013
Inventor Signature:	George Plesko 7 Magnolia Way Chadds Ford, PA 19317	Date:
Inventor Signature:	Edwin T. V. Quigley 202 ½ S. Duane Avenue	Date: 3/34/13
Inventor Signature:	Endicott, NY 13760 Joseph Scott 304 N. Meadowbrook Lane Vestal, NY 13850	Date: <u></u>
Inventor Signature:	Joseph W. Sienko Joseph Sienko 160 Glann Road Apalachin, NY 13732	Date: <u>3/28/13</u>
Inventor Signature:	James C. Worthington James Worthington Hiawatha Trail Binghamton, NY 13901	Date: 3/28/13
Inventor Signature:	Alban Yee 3818 23 rd Avenue D1	Date:

Inventor Signature:	(Mon	Date: 3/28/2013
mire	Christopher Mayes	, ,
	645 Echo Road	
	Vestal, NY 13850	
Inventor Signature:	George Plesko	Date: 3/28/20/3
	7 Magnolia Way	
	Chadds Ford, PA 19317	
Inventor Signature:	Edwin T. V. Quigley 202 ½ S. Duane Avenue Endicott, NY 13760	Date: 3/28/13
		·
		Date:
Inventor Signature:	Toronto Control	Date:
	Joseph Scott 304 N. Meadowbrook Lane Vestal, NY 13850	
	1 0	Date: 3/28/13
Inventor Signature:	Joseph W. Sien Ko	Date: <u>728/13</u>
_	Joseph Sienko	
٠	160 Glann Road	
	Apalachin, NY 13732	
	James C. Worthurigton	Date: 3/28/13
Inventor Signature	James Worthington	_ Date
	2 Hiawatha Trail	
	Binghamton, NY 13901	
	Bilighamion, N. 13901	
		D (
Inventor Signature		_ Date:
	Alban Yee	
	3818 23 rd Avenue D1	
	Astoria, NY 11105	

Docket No. INN-148

Page 3 of 3

	Christopher Mayes 645 Echo Road Vestal, NY 13850	Date: <u>8/28/2013</u>
Inventor Signature:	George Plesko 7 Magnolia Way Chadds Ford, PA 19317	Date:
Inventor Signature:	Edwin T. V. Quigley 202 ½ S. Duane Avenue Endicott, NY 13760	Date: 3/28/13
Inventor Signature:	Joseph Scott 304 N. Meadowbrook Lane Vestal, NY 13850	Date:
Inventor Signature:	Joseph W. Suenko Joseph Sienko 160 Glann Road Apalachin, NY 13732	Date: 3/28/13
Inventor Signature	James C. Wotthwigton James Worthington 2 Hiawatha Trail Binghamton, NY 13901	Date: 3/28/13
Inventor Signature	Alban Yee 3818 23 rd Avenue D1 Astoria, NY 11105	Date: <u>5/29/2013</u>

Docket No. INN-148

RECORDED: 06/04/2015

Page 3 of 3